Having  regard  to the facts and circumstances of

the case and consensus of the  parties,  it  is  directed

that  the petitioner shall pay a further amount in sum of

Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five thousand  only)  by  two  monthly

instalments.   The first instalment of Rs.2,500/- (Rupees

Two thousand five hundred only)  shall  be  paid  by  the

petitioner  latest  by  30th  May  1998  and  the  second

instalment of Rs.2,500/(Rupees Two thousand five  hundred

only) shall  be  paid  by 30th June 1998.  The petitioner

shall file an undertaking before this Court  agreeing  to

pay as  aforesaid.  If the petitioner fails to honour the

undertaking  and  making  the  payment  as   above,   the